02-05-2003	
Form PTO-1595 R1 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↑ 10235	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the allaured original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Schmidt and Daniel Swain	Name: Mirror Lite Company
	Internal Address:
	2.3.03
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 358
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City: Rockwood State: MI Zip: 48173
Execution Date: January 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/269,737	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: John S. Artz	
Internal Address: Artz & Artz, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250	7
	8. Deposit account number:
	St. in
Court Food	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034	07 - 7
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
John S. Artz	An & Ud 01/28/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Commissioner of Patents & 1	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
03 TBIAZ1 00000165 10269737 VVasningtor	n, D.C. 20231
21 40.00 00 \	
)	

PATENT REEL: 013713 FRAME: 0386

Attorney Doc. #: ML 0107 PUS

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, we, William Schmidt and Daniel Swain, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## RELEASABLE MOUNTING ARM FOR A SIDE VIEW BUS MIRROR

X for which an application for a United States Pa October 11, 2002 , Application Serial	
for which an application for a United States	s Patent was executed on
	, herein referred to as Assignee whose post office 3 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable corsell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State and interest in and to the same, for his sole use a	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof insideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do full and exclusive right to the said invention, both I interest in and to any and all Patents which may be hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of sites Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal in said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and war with the rights granted herein.	rant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent
<del>-</del>	William Schmidt
State of MICHICAN)	
State of MICHICAN )  (Secondly of CHKLIIN D)	
Before me personally appeared (10/12) foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	is 28th day of January, 2003.
	Ja Chance (L'Eastery Notary Public

JO ANNE CROSKEY
Notary Public, Wayne County, Mi
My Commission Expires May 5, 2005

1

Attorney Doc. #: ML 0107 PUS

Attorney Doc. #: MI

Daniel M. Swain

State of MICHICAN) ss County of CAKKAND)

Before me personally appeared ANIEL M. Storth, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day of Aniel Company, 2003.

Notary Public

JO ANNE CROSKEY
Notary Public, Wayne County, M
My Commission Expires May 5, 2005